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“Regional UN-REDD Asia-Pacific Exchange among Civil Society and Indigenous Peoples’ Representatives and Leader” 

7-8 May 2015, Bangkok, Thailand 

1 Mr. Farid Uddin Ahmed Bangladesh  Executive Director CSO representative
Arannayk Foundation, House 21, Flat D2, Western Road, Banani 

DOHS, Dhaka 1206, Bangladesh

+88 0 287 11240 

/+88 0 1713 

040583

+88 0 2 871 1592
farid@arannayk.org; 

farid1952@gmail.com

2 Ms. Uchacha-A   Chak Bangladesh
Programme Coordinator 

(Research)
IP representative

Maleya Foundation,9/2, Khan Niketon (4th Floor), 

Flat no: 5C, 

Ring Road, Shyamoli, 

Dhaka -1207 Bangladesh 

+88 0 1813 095 

552
NA uchachaa@gmail.com

3 Mr Tek Vannara Cambodia Executive Director
CSO representative, UN-REDD PB (Global: 

2014 – 2016)

The NGO Forum on Cambodia, #9-11, St. 476, Sangkat Toul 

Tompoung1, P.O. Bo 2295 Phnom Penh 3

 +855 23 214 

429/+ 855 12 793 

489 

+855 23 994 063 vannara@ngoforum.org.kh

4 Mr. Long Ratanakoma Cambodia Deputy Director

Deputy Director Department of Forest and Community Forestry,

Forestry Administration, MAFF

,#40, Preah Norodom Blvd., Phnom Penh 

+855 77 680 838 NA dfc.koma@gmail.com

5 Ms. Ven Samin Cambodia Farmer IP PEB
Dountey village, Trapaing Chhor commune, Oral district, 

Komgpong Speu 
+855 92 259 839 NA sareth.nhem@undp.org

6 Ms Rithiny Teng Cambodia
REDD+  Policy Monitoring Project 

Coordinator
REDD+ Consultation Group 

The NGO Forum on Cambodia,#9-11, Street 476, Sangkat Toul Tom Poung 

I, Phnom Penh, Cambodia +855 23 214 429 

/+855 12 333 136
+ 855 23 994 063 rithiny@ngoforum.org.kh 

7 Mr. Enkhbaatar Tseveen Mongolia Director CSO representative

Training and Research  Institute of the Forestry and Wood 

Industry, Mongolian University of Science and Technology, 

Choimbol street- 8

Chingeltei district -2 

+976 11 321 

500/+976 99 193 

719

+976 11 321 500 tse_enkhbaatar@yahoo.com    

8 Ms. Batnasan Ulzii Mongolia Head

Represents resource dependent community 

group. She also represents Buriaty ethnic 

minority, but not indigenous community

Association of Forest User Groups of Binder Soum, Khentii 

Province, NGO, Binder Soum, Khentii Province, Choimbol street- 8, 

Chingeltei district -2 

Ulaanbaatar city

Mongolia 

+976 9814 1529/ 

976 9322 2781   
NA ulzii.batnasan@yahoo.com

9 Naw Ei Ei Min Myanmar Director IP representative

Promotion of Indigenous and Nature Together (POINT),No.11102, 

U Aung Kyaw Street,East Gyogone,Insein 

Township,Yangon,Myanmar

+95 9 2540 00363 NA neem.maids@gmail.com

10 Mr Thomas Paka
Papua New 

Guinea
Executive Director CSO PEB

 PNG Forestry Forum, PO Box 3217,Boroko,National Capital 

District, Papua New Guinea

 + 675 3239 

050/+675 72 004 

613

+675 325 4610
tpaka@ecoforestry.org.pg

tpaka@ecoforestry.org.png

11 Mr Sareth Nhem

REDD+ Taskforce 

Secretariat, 

Cambodia

National Communications 

Officer

Communications and Stakeholder 

Engagement Officer

UNDP Cambodia, N#40, Preah Norodom Blvd, Phsay Kandal 2, 

Daun Penh, Phnom Penh 

+855 (0)23 224 

251/+ 855 (0)12 83 

49 88

NA sareth.nhem@undp.org

12 Mr Anura Sathurusinghe Sri Lanka Conservator General 

Conservator General of Forests, Forest 

Department, Sri Lanka & 

National Project Director, Sri Lanka UN-REDD 

Programme

Forest Department, Rajamalwatte Road, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka
+94(0)11 866 

616/+94 77 611 

7872 

+94 11 286 6633
anura.sathurusinghe@gmail.com; 

conservatorgeneral@yahoo.com

13 Mr Hemantha Withanage Sri Lanka Executive Director CSO PEB
Centre for Environmental Justice,20A, Kuruppu Road, Colombo 08, 

Sri Lanka 

+94 1126 83282/ 

+94 777 600 503

+94 1126 83282

hemantha@ejustice.lk
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14
Dr (Ms.)Tanuja Ariyananda

Sri Lanka Director

Lanka Rain Water Harvesting Forum,41/12 New Parliament Road, 

Pelawatta, Sri Lanka 
+94 1155  24612/ 

+94 71 435 3053
+94 11 207 7620 tanuja@sltnet.lk 

15 Mr.  Wanniya Uruwarige Sri Lanka Chief of Veddha Community IP PEB Kotabakiniya, Dambana, Mahiyanganaya, Sri Lanka +94 72 963 5666 NA NA

16
Mr.  Wimalarathne Samarakoon 

Mudiyanselage
Sri Lanka Indigenous People Interpreter Interpreter to Chief of Veddha Community Kotabakiniya, Dambana, Mahiyanganaya, Sri Lanka +94 72 319 9244 NA

17 Mr Lakpa Nuri Sherpa
Chiang Mai, 

Thailand

Regional Coordinator , Climate 

Change Partnership with 

Indigenous Peoples

Asia Indigenous Peoples Pact (AIPP), 108 Moo 5 Tamboon 

Sanpranate Amphur Sansai, Chiang Mai 50210, Thailand
+66 53 380 

168/+66 082 385 

2369

+66(0) 53 380 752 nuri@aippnet.org 

18
Mr Sumedha K Amarasena 

Pathayala Ralalage

UN-REDD, Sri 

Lanka

Stakeholder Engagement 

Specialist, Sri Lanka UN-REDD 

Programme

Stakeholder Engagement Officer

UNDP,Sri Lanka UN-REDD Programme, Programme Management 

Unit, No. 419/1, Pannipitiya Road, Pelawatta, Battaramulla, Sri 

Lanka 

+94 11 278 6077 

ext. 23/ +94 71 

447 8749
+94 11 278 6255

sumedhakusum@gmail.com

19 Ms Vu Thi Bich Hop Viet Nam Executive Director CSO PEB
Centre for Sustainable Rural Development, No 56, lane 19/9 Kim 

Dong street, Hoang Mai district , Hanoi, Vietnam 

+ 84 39 436 676/ + 

84 90 464 9791
+ 84 39 436 449

hop@srd.org.vn

20 Ms Luong Thi Truong Viet Nam Director IP PEB

Center for Sustainable Development in Mountainous areas,No 9, 

Day 16 B1, Lang Viet Kieu Chau Au, Mo Lao, Ha Dong, Ha Noi, Viet 

Nam             

+84 4 335 38555/ 

+ 84 9 130 38782    
NA

lt.truong@csdm.vn;  

luongthitruong04@yahoo.com

Observers 

21 Gayathri Sriskanthan USA
Stakeholder Engagement 

Specialist
UNDP/ UN-REDD

UNDP New York HQ

304 East 45th Street

NY 10017
+1 347 538 7461 NA gayathri.Sriskanthan@undp.org 

22 Josep Gari Swittzerland Senior Policy Advisor UNDP/ UN-REDD

UNDP Geneva Office

11-13 Chemin des Anèmones

1219 – Chatelaine

Geneve, Switzerland

+41 22 917 8261

NA josep.gari@undp.org 

23 Lisa Ogle Australia Environmental Legal Consultant Consultant PO Box 290, Glebe, NSW, 2037, Australia +61 2 96660 4096 NA lisa@lisaogle.net

BKK participants 

24 Akihito Kono Thailand Regional Technical Advisor RTA, UNDP/UN-REDD

UN-REDD Programme

Bangkok Regional Hub

United Nations Development Programme  

4th Floor, UN Service Building

Rajdamnern Nok Avenue, Bangkok, Thailand

+66 (0) 304 9100 

ext 5001
+66(0) 2 280 2700 akihito.kono@undp.org

25 Quentin Renard Thailand RTA, FAO/UN-REDD Quentin.Renard@fao.org

26 Bruno Hugel Thailand Regional Technical Advisor Global Advisor, UNDP/UN-REDD

UN-REDD Programme

Bangkok Regional Hub

United Nations Development Programme  

4th Floor, UN Service Building

Rajdamnern Nok Avenue, Bangkok, Thailand

 +66 (0) 304 9100 

ext 5279
+66(0) 2 280 2700 bruno.hugel@undp.org
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27 Celina Yong Thailand 
Stakeholder Engagement 

Specialist

UN-REDD Programme

Bangkok Regional Hub

United Nations Development Programme  

4th Floor, UN Service Building

Rajdamnern Nok Avenue, Bangkok, Thailand

+66 (0) 304 9100 

ext 5084
+66(0) 2 280 2700  kin.yii.yong@undp.org

28 Heang Thy Thailand 

Regional Knowledge 

Management Specialist Knowledge Management, UN-REDD

UN-REDD Programme

Bangkok Regional Hub

United Nations Development Programme  

4th Floor, UN Service Building

Rajdamnern Nok Avenue, Bangkok, Thailand

 +66 (0) 304 9100 

ext 5235
+66(0) 2 280 2700 heang.thy@undp.org

29 Joel Scriven Thailand Regional Technical Specialist RTS, UNDP/UN-REDD

UN-REDD Programme

Bangkok Regional Hub

United Nations Development Programme  

4th Floor, UN Service Building

Rajdamnern Nok Avenue, Bangkok, Thailand

+66 (0) 304 9100 

ext 5236
+66(0) 2 280 2700  joel.scriven@undp.org

30 Keiko Nomura Thailand UN-REDD Programme Officer RTS, UNEP/UN-REDD

United Nations Environment Programme

Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific UN Building, 2nd Floor, 

Block A, Rajdamnern Avenue Bangkok 10200, Thailand
+66 (0)2 288 1905 +66(0)2 280 3829

nomura@un.org; 

keiko.nomura@unep.org

31 Thomas Enters Thailand UN-REDD Regional Coordinator RTA, UNEP/UN-REDD

United Nations Environment Programme

Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific UN Building, 2nd Floor, 

Block A, Rajdamnern Avenue Bangkok 10200, Thailand +66 (0) 2 288 2126 +66(0)2 280 3829 thomas.enters@unep.org

32 Timothy Boyle Thailand Regional Coordinator RTA, UNDP/UN-REDD

UN-REDD Programme

Bangkok Regional Hub

United Nations Development Programme  

4th Floor, UN Service Building

Rajdamnern Nok Avenue, Bangkok, Thailand

 +66 (2) 304 9100 

ext 2728
+66(0) 2 280 2700  timothy.boyle@undp.org

33 Jeannette Gurung Thailand Executive Director

WOCAN (Women Organizing for Change in

Agriculture and Natural Resource Management)

United Center, Level 41 323 Silom Road,

Bangkok 10500, Thailand

+66(0)81 871 

2508/ +66(0)87 

993 0096 

+66(0)2 631 0334 jeannettegurung@wocan.org
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